14000 129784

۰.

.

(Re	questor's Name)		
(Ad	dress)		
(Ad	dress)		
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)	
PICK-UP		MAIL	
(Business Entity Name)			
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			
L			

600343408896

04/21/20--01014--007 ++25.00



MAY 01 2020 S. YOUNG

Office Use Only

SACHER, MARTINE & SACHER, P.A.

2.55 R.C. S. K. S. S. S. M. C. S. S. S. S. S. S. B. S. 103134 the contactor of the states of

> Merssik Smith Secol Educa-

April 17, 2020

Via Federal Express, Tracking # 8146_6571 1190 Registration Section

Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

Ret MEDSPA 201 LLC Our File No. 5844-1

Dear Sir/Madam:

On behalf of the above-referenced limited liability company, I enclose herewith an original and one (1) copy of the fully executed Articles of Dissolution and Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution, together with our firm check in the amount of \$25,00.

Please have this original copy of the Articles of Dissolution and Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution filed among the corporate records of the State of Florida.

The check enclosed herein is in payment of the following fees or charges:

Filing Fee	\$25.00
TOTAL	\$25.00

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely. Watchip E. Certe Charles S. Sacher for

CSS:mrs Enclosures cc: Ms. Margarita Pereira (via email only)

WA5844-11MEDSPA 201 LLC/Div, of Corp. Ltr (sending Articles of Dissolution),wpd

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION OF MEDSPA 201 LLC

THESE ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION are hereby adopted as of the effective date shown below by MEDSPA 201 LLC, a Florida limited liability company, which declares:

1. The name of the Company is MEDSPA 201 LLC.

The Articles of Organization were filed on August 19, 2014, effective August 18, 2014, and assigned Florida document number L14000129784.

3. The sole member of the Company elected to cease doing business. Resolutions approving dissolution of the Company were adopted by written consent of the sole member of the Company dated March 15, 2020.

4. The effective date of dissolution of the Company shall be the date of filing of these Articles of Dissolution with the Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the duly authorized representative of the Company has executed these Articles of Dissolution as of the 15th day of March, 2020, to be effective as provided above.

MEDSPA 201 LC

Name: Margarita Pereira

W:\S844-I\MEDSPA 201 LLC\Articles of Dissolution of MedSpa 201 LLC.wpd



NOTICE OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY DISSOLUTION

This Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution is filed by MEDSPA 201 LLC for resolution of unknown claims against the Company as provided in s. 605.0712, Florida Statutes.

Name of the Company: MEDSPA 201 LLC

Florida Document Number of the Company: L14000129784

Date of Dissolution of the Company: The date of filing of these Articles of Dissolution with the Secretary of State

A claim against the Company must be in writing and must include the following information:

- 1. Name and address of the claimant;
- 2. Amount of the claim; and
- 3. Basis for the claim.

All claims must be mailed to the following address:

Margarita Pereira 7483 SW 124 Court Miami, Florida 33183

A claim against the Company will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce such claim is commenced within four (4) years after the filing of this Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution.

MEDSPA 201 L By:

Name: Margarita Pereira

W-\5844-1\MEDSPA 201 LLC\Articles of Dissolution of MedSpa 201 LLC.wpd